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----------------------------------------------------------------------
Profile listing generated June, 1999
----------------------------------------------------------------------
Sorted in descending order by the number of samples in each procedure.
----------------------------------------------------------------------

samples   time (%)     cumulative time(%)  subroutine 

3446    34s(  5.3)        34s  (  5.3)   SPE2JK  (BM61.x:SPE2JK.f)
3433    34s(  5.3)        69s  ( 10.7)   G2SL    (BM61.x:G2SL.f)
3408    34s(  5.3)   1.0e+02s  ( 16.0)   S2GL    (BM61.x:S2GL.f)
2545    25s(  3.9)   1.3e+02s  ( 19.9)   VFLL    (BM61.x:VFLL.f)
2393    24s(  3.7)   1.5e+02s  ( 23.6)   SCALE   (BM61.x:TSCALE.f)
2184    22s(  3.4)   1.7e+02s  ( 27.0)   TKL     (BM61.x:TKL.f)
2167    22s(  3.4)   2.0e+02s  ( 30.4)   SPE2JL  (BM61.x:SPE2JL.f)
2047    20s(  3.2)   2.2e+02s  ( 33.5)   FLCJ    (BM61.x:FLCJ.f)
1855    19s(  2.9)   2.3e+02s  ( 36.4)   v1pen   (BM61.x:v1pen.f)
1747    17s(  2.7)   2.5e+02s  ( 39.1)   TKINV   (BM61.x:TKINV.f)
1639    16s(  2.5)   2.7e+02s  ( 41.7)   NPINV   (BM61.x:NPINV.f)
1587    16s(  2.5)   2.8e+02s  ( 44.1)   EIGCJ   (BM61.x:EIGCJ.f)
1531    15s(  2.4)   3.0e+02s  ( 46.5)   COPY    (BM61.x:COPY.f)
1521    15s(  2.4)   3.2e+02s  ( 48.9)   v1pen3  (BM61.x:v1pen3.f)
1228    12s(  1.9)   3.3e+02s  ( 50.8)   BCCHAR  (BM61.x:BCCHAR.f)
1183    12s(  1.8)   3.4e+02s  ( 52.6)   QADDS   (BM61.x:QADDS.f)
1078    11s(  1.7)   3.5e+02s  ( 54.3)   CARK    (BM61.x:CARK.f)
1076    11s(  1.7)   3.6e+02s  ( 55.9)   STFLL   (BM61.x:STFLL.f)
1014    10s(  1.6)   3.7e+02s  ( 57.5)   FLCL    (BM61.x:FLCL.f)
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Summary of Load Balance Analysis:                 Group Number: 1
------------------------------------------------------------------
Grid     JD   KD   LD   Iter    Points  Weighted   %Volume    CPUs
------------------------------------------------------------------

6    111  140   91      1   1414140   1414140      3.99      6
89     65   35   51      1    116025    116025      0.33      6
130     81   19   45      1     69255     69255      0.20      6
31     36   31   41      1     45756     45756      0.13      6
65     15   41   51      1     31365     31365      0.09      6
25     13   23   45      1     13455     13455      0.04      6

------------------------------------------------------------------
Totals:                        1689996   1689996      4.76      6

Summary of Load Balance Analysis:                 Group Number: 21
------------------------------------------------------------------
Grid     JD   KD   LD   Iter    Points  Weighted   %Volume    CPUs
------------------------------------------------------------------
116     65   81   85      1    447525    447525      1.26      6
158    189   41   49      1    379701    379701      1.07      6
157     37  161   45      1    268065    268065      0.76      6
27    303   16   45      1    218160    218160      0.61      6
44     81   33   51      1    136323    136323      0.38      6
118     27   61   51      1     83997     83997      0.24      6
32     48   31   41      1     61008     61008      0.17      6
110     53   31   31      1     50933     50933      0.14      6
54     14   41   51      1     29274     29274      0.08      6
72     21   25   45      1     23625     23625      0.07      6

------------------------------------------------------------------
Totals:                        1698611   1698611      4.79      6

BALANCE: Total point count :   35483075
BALANCE: Total CPU   count :        126

Problem Name    :35M Airplane

---------------------------------

Number of Zones :         160

Largest Zone    :     1414140

Smallest Zone   :       11475
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